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CHAPTER CXCYV.

February 26, An Act for the Relicf of Ammi Cutter.

SxcrioN 1. Time gracted to pay indebtedness.
2. When act to take offect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Seoriox 1. That the state auditor is hercbhy authorized
Tyme granted  and directed fo grant and allow to Ammi Cutter four years’
te pay fndebt-  time in which to pay one-half of his indebtedness to the
edness. state of Minnesota, for stumpage for pine timber cut upon
the school lands, and eight years’ time in which to pay the
other half, and that said indebtedness shall draw no interest
in the meantime. _Provided, That the provisions of this
act shall not extend te an indebtedness exceeding in amount
two thousand and five hundred dollars.
When act to Szo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
take efect.  and after its pussage.

Approved February 26, 1872.
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